



WBBB010000922010

Sess 160/2010
Regd. No Sess 533/2014
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 19

Dated 25-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-15 Dr. Tapas Ghosh and CSW-16 S.I. Abul Kalam.

Out of two (02) accused persons, one accused, namely, Ajoy Roy is present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused, namely, Chaina Mondal on cb files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

One witness, namely, Dr. Tapas Kr. Ghosh is present before this Court.

He is examined in full, cross-examination declined and discharged as P.W.-11.

Fix **16-12-2025** for appearance and evidence of I.O.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum